
Statewide Emergency Communications Board 

Interoperable Data Committee 
Jackie Mines 
Director 
Emergency Communications Network 
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 137 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-201-7550 
651-331-8588 
612-250-5421 
Jackie.Mines@state.mn.us 

Department of Public Safety Melinda Miller 
FirstNet Program Manager 
Emergency Communications 
Network 
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 137 
St. Paul, MN 55101 651-201-7554 
melinda.miller@state.mn.us 

Jim Johnson 
OET 
658 Cedar Street 
1st Floor COB 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
651-201-1016 
jim.e.johnson@state.mn.us 

MN IT Services 
Office of Enterprise Technology 

658 Cedar Street 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Ullas Kamath 
OET 
658 Cedar Street 
1st Floor COB 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
651-201-1017 
ullas.kamath@state.mn.us 

Jim Mohn 
Engineering Administrative 
Statewide Radio Communications 
Department of Transportation 
1500 West County Road B2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
651-234-7969 
Jim.mohn@state.mn.us 
 
Tim Lee 
Electronic Communications Asst. Dir. 
Statewide Radio Communicatio 
Department of Transportation 
1500 West County Road B2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
651-234-7963 
Tim.Lee@state.mn.us 
 

Department of Transportation 
1500 West County Road B2 

Roseville, MN 55113 

Vacant 

Victor Wanchena 
DOC 
Corrections Alternative Program 
Manager 
1450 Energy Park Drive 
Suite 200 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
651-361-7252 
victor.wanchena@state.mn.us 

Department of Corrections Steve Ouradnick 
MCF-Oak Park Heights 
5329 Osgood Avenue North 
Stillwater, MN 55082 
651-779-1448 
Steve.r.ouradnik@state.mn.us 
 

Thomas Humphrey 
612-349-5001 
651-295-1250 
Thomas.humphrey@metc.state.mn.us 
tom.humphrey@metc.state.mn 

Metropolitan Council Vince Pellegrin 
vince.pellegrin@metc.state.mn.us 
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Statewide Emergency Communications Board 

Interoperable Data Committee 
Brian Askin 
Telecom Specialist 
OET 
Central Office - 4th Flr - Box 11 
658 Cedar St. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
651-201-2271 
 
brian.askin@state.mn.us 

Department of Natural 
Resources 

Vacant 

Steve Bluml 
Director 
State Patrol Headquarters 
651-201-7119 
763-464-2214 
steven.bluml@state.mn.us 

Minnesota State Patrol Tim Boyer 
Administrative Planning Director 
State Patrol RRCC 
1500 W County Road B-2 #320 
Roseville, MN  55113-3174 
651-757-1980 
651-238-6246 
Timothy.Boyer@state.mn.us 

John Hyde 
jhyde@duluthmn.gov 

Minnesota Sheriffs’ Association Vacant 

Michael Risvold, CHAIR 
Wayzata Police Department 
600 Rice Street East 
Wayzata, MN 55391 
952-404-5343 
mrisvold@wayzata.org 

Minnesota Police Chiefs’ 
Association 

Vacant 

Wayne Kewitsch 
wkewitsch@cityofrichfield.org 

Minnesota Fire Chiefs’ 
Association 

Vacant 

Mary Borst 
borst.mary@mayo.edu 

Minnesota Ambulance 
Association 

Vacant 

Vacant League of Minnesota Cities Vacant 

Michael Wisniewski 
michael.wisniewski@co.todd.mn.us 

HESM Region 4 Vacant 

Dave Deal 
Sargeant 
Dave.Deal@co.washington.mn.us 

Association of Minnesota 
Counties 

Nate Timm 
Washington County 
651-267-2857 
nate.timm@co.washington.mn.us 

Vacant Minnesota Indian Affairs 
Council 

Vacant 

Jake Thompson 
jake.thompson@co.anoka.mn.us 

Metropolitan Emergency 
Services Board 

Rod Olson 
City of Minneapolis 
Rodney.Olson@minneapolismn.gov 

Kristen Lahr 
807 Courthouse Square 
PO Box 217 
St. Cloud, MN 56302 
320-290-9151 

Central Regional Radio Board Brandon Larson 
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Statewide Emergency Communications Board 

Interoperable Data Committee 
320-259-3727 
kristen.lahr@co.stearns.mn.us 
Brian Zastoupil 
bzastoupil@cityoffargo.com 

Northwest Regional Radio 
Board 

Beryl Wernberg 
911 Supervisor/Emergency 
Communications Director 
Beltrami County Sheriff’s Office 
218-333-8320 
218-766-3095 
beryl.wernberg@co.beltrami.mn.us 

Bruce Hegrenes 
hegrenesb@StLouisCountyMN.gov 
 

Northeast Regional Radio 
Board 

Monte Fronk 
320-532-4181 
Monte.Fronk@millelacsband.com 

Brad Milbrath 
brad.milbrath@co.waseca.mn.us 

South Central Regional Radio 
Board 

Andy Buckmeier 
andy.buckmeier@co.waseca.mn.us 

Rick Freshwater 
Olmsted County Sheriff’s Office 
101 4th Street SE 
Rochester, MN 55904 
507-254-0067 
freshwater.rick@co.olmsted.mn.us 

Southeast Regional Radio 
Board 

Dave Pike 
dpike@co.mower.mn.us 

Stacy Tufto 
stufto@co.chippewa.mn.us 

Southwest Regional Radio 
Board 

Vacant 
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